
 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League pcup2

Almondbury Wes Bv Linthwaite B

Played on 27/05/2012

Innings of Linthwaite B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 HAFEEZ Abdul lbw DEAN M 28

2 FERNYHOUGH Jordan c KENWORTHY I DEAN M 58

3 BARBER James c TAMWEER Z DEAN M 13

4 DYSON Gavin c KENWORTHY I BERRY N 20

5 RENWICK Lee c KENWORTHY I SABOOR I 33

6 LIAQAT Mohamed c DEAN M SABOOR I 16

7 YOUNIS Mohammed Not Out 48

8 HEY Nicholas John Not Out 38

9 JAVED Usman  

10 BARKER Dean  

11 CLARKE Liam Paul  

Extras 33

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 287

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 MATLUB S 11 0 63 0

2 WADSWORTH R 5 0 30 0

3 DEAN M 9 0 40 3

4 SHAW N 12 1 43 0

5 BERRY N 5 0 25 1

6 SABOOR I 8 0 37 2

Innings of Almondbury Wes B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 SHAW M b HAFEEZ Abdul 68

2 JACKSON T b YOUNIS Mohammed 29

3 TAMWEER Z c LIAQAT Mohamed BARKER Dean 17

4 HINKS T Not Out 68

5 MATLUB S b BARKER Dean 27

6 KENWORTHY I b RENWICK Lee 32

7 SHAW N Not Out 10

8 BERRY N  

9 WADSWORTH R  

10 SABOOR I  

11 DEAN M  

Extras 19

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 5 ) TOTAL 270

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 RENWICK Lee 12 0 58 1

2 YOUNIS Mohammed 12 0 49 1

3 FERNYHOUGH Jordan 9 0 49 0

4 BARKER Dean 12 0 64 2

5 HAFEEZ Abdul 5 0 39 1

Almondbury Wes B 1 pnts v Linthwaite B 5 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League pcup2

Honley B v Hall Bower B

Played on 27/05/2012

Innings of Honley B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 ENGLAND Simon c EVANS Russell HELLAWELL Nikki 30

2 WILLITTS Thomas b ROBSHAW Adam 2

3 WOODHEAD Chris b HELLAWELL Nikki 39

4 GREEN James c HELLAWELL Nikki ROBSHAW Adam 21

5 JAKEMAN Alex c EVANS Russell HARDING Dominic 23

6 MCNAMARA Joe c BAXTER David BEAUMONT Mark 11

7 CAWTHERAY Alan c BAXTER David ROBSHAW Adam 5

8 ANDREW John Not Out 25

9 WOODHEAD Tommy c HARDING Dominic ROBSHAW Adam 2

10 KENWORTHY Louis Not Out 2

11 KAYE Edward  

Extras 32

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 8 ) TOTAL 192

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 HELLAWELL Nikki 12 2 37 2

2 ROBSHAW Adam 12 2 46 4

3 CRANE Alexander 6 0 34 0

4 BEAUMONT Mark 12 1 34 1

5 HARDING Dominic 7 1 20 1

6 EVANS Russell 1 0 1 0

Innings of Hall Bower B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 EVANS Russell Not Out 115

2 GREENWAY Jason b WOODHEAD Tommy 0

3 ROBSHAW Adam c ENGLAND Simon WILLITTS Thomas 13

4 BEAUMONT Mark c MCNAMARA Joe WOODHEAD Chris 17

5 BAXTER David Not Out 30

6 BOTTOMLEY Raymond Jnr  

7 RUSSELL Daniel  

8 HELLAWELL Nikki  

9 MCDONAGH Brett  

10 CRANE Alexander  

11 HARDING Dominic  

Extras 18

OVERS BOWLED 49 For Wkts ( 3 ) TOTAL 193

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 KAYE Edward 11 3 42 0

2 WOODHEAD Tommy 6 1 13 1

3 WILLITTS Thomas 12 3 54 1

4 JAKEMAN Alex 5 1 18 0

5 WOODHEAD Chris 12 2 38 1

6 ANDREW John 3 0 15 0

Honley B 1 pnts v Hall Bower B 5 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League pcup2

Kirkheaton B v Scholes B

Played on 27/05/2012

Innings of Kirkheaton B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 LODGE Jonathan c BIRKHEAD Phil PEARSON Eden John 0

2 SARWAR Safyan lbw BROOK Joshua 16

3 AKRAM Naved lbw WIMPENNY Richard 9

4 GLEDHILL Tom b STEERS Adam 23

5 CONROY Alex b BROOK Joshua 0

6 SIDDIQUE Usman lbw BROOK Joshua 9

7 SAVED Muhammad Tahir b STEERS Adam 0

8 SWIFT Nathan c LOVE Tom STEERS Adam 0

9 SIDDIQUE Mohammed Rizwanc COOPER Jack BROOK Joshua 9

10 KILBURN Daniel Not Out 0

11 CONROY Daniel b BROOK Joshua 3

Extras 7

OVERS BOWLED 32.5 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 76

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

BROOK Joshua 9.5 3 27 5

WIMPENNY Richard 7 2 12 1

STEERS Adam 6 3 7 3

PEARSON Eden John 6 3 10 1

BROOK Louis 4 0 15 0

Innings of Scholes B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 LOVE Tom Not Out 27

2 BROOK Daryl lbw AKRAM Naved 12

3 STEERS Adam Not Out 18

4 BIRKHEAD Phil  

5 BROOK Joshua  

6 BROOK Louis  

7 BOORMAN Matthew  

8 PEARSON Eden John  

9 SYKES William  

10 COOPER Jack  

11 WIMPENNY Richard  

Extras 20

OVERS BOWLED 16 For Wkts ( 1 ) TOTAL 77

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 LODGE Jonathan 1 0 12 0

2 GLEDHILL Tom 5 0 26 0

3 AKRAM Naved 7 0 24 1

4 SARWAR Safyan 3 0 7 0

Kirkheaton B 0 pnts v Scholes B 6 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League pcup2

Paddock B v Elland B

Played on 27/05/2012

Innings of Paddock B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 NAWAZ Shah b MUFFITT Jake 7

2 SAJID Tabraiz c SPEAK Ben FINN Alistair 9

3 TINSLEY Kevin lbw BLAKEY Ashton 17

4 AHMED Fiaz c ROWLES Alex BLAKEY Ashton 26

5 BOOTH Matthew c SPEAK Ben BLAKEY Ashton 0

6 VOHRA Ankit st SPEAK Ben FARRAR Alex 22

7 RAMZAN Saeed b BLAKEY Ashton 0

8 METCALFE Paul c WALKER Christopher BLAKEY Ashton 7

9 BADDAMS Bradley b WALKER Christopher 0

10 MELLOR David c FINN Alistair BLAKEY Ashton 5

11 SAJID Siraj Not Out 5

Extras 14

OVERS BOWLED 36.2 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 112

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 FINN Alistair 6 1 14 1

2 MUFFITT Jake 6 0 21 1

3 WALKER Christopher 10 6 14 1

4 BLAKEY Ashton 11 1 39 6

5 FARRAR Alex 2.2 0 8 1

6 RAHMAN Amir 1 0 4 0

Innings of Elland B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 ROWLES Alex lbw MELLOR David 17

2 BLAKEY Ashton Not Out 53

3 SPEAK Ben Not Out 41

4 WALKER Christopher  

5 FINN Alistair  

6 MUFFITT Jake  

7 SPENCER Jordan  

8 HUSSAIN Binyameen  

9 RAHMAN Amir  

10 BARKER Matthew  

11 FARRAR Alex  

Extras 3

OVERS BOWLED 14.5 For Wkts ( 1 ) TOTAL 114

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 MELLOR David 5 0 42 1

2 METCALFE Paul 5 0 38 0

3 VOHRA Ankit 2 0 12 0

4 BADDAMS Bradley 2 0 11 0

5 SAJID Siraj 0.5 0 9 0

Paddock B 0 pnts v Elland B 6 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League pcup2

Clayton West B v Marsden B

Played on 27/05/2012

Innings of Clayton West B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 LOCKWOOD Will b JOHNSON Mark 4

2 THOMPSON Ashley c JOHNSON Mark JOHNSON Mark 6

3 BAXTER Dale lbw MAY Andrew 51

4 KASKIEWICZ Robert b BERRY Martin 18

5 SENIOR Hywel c SMITH Steven SMITH Steven 48

6 JAMES Christopher lbw MAY Andrew 0

7 RANK Alex b MAY Andrew 4

8 RIGBY Philip b ACKROYD Gareth 62

9 LANGTON Anthony c DANIEL Neil ACKROYD Gareth 8

10 HALL Sam lbw ACKROYD Gareth 0

11 BLACKBURN Josh Not Out 2

Extras 12

OVERS BOWLED 44.3 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 215

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 BERRY Martin 12 6 22 1

2 JOHNSON Mark 12 1 64 2

3 MAY Andrew 12 1 68 3

4 SMITH Joe 2 1 10 0

5 ACKROYD Gareth 3.3 0 13 3

6 SMITH Steven 3 0 29 1

Innings of Marsden B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 SMITH Joe c SENIOR Hywel JAMES Christopher 17

2 MAY Andrew b HALL Sam 10

3 KYLE Martin c RIGBY Philip 25

4 DANIEL Alexander c LOCKWOOD Will JAMES Christopher 10

5 CLARKE Richard b HALL Sam 54

6 SMITH Steven lbw RIGBY Philip 22

7 ACKROYD Gareth c KASKIEWICZ Robert HALL Sam 13

8 DANIEL Neil c RANK Alex HALL Sam 3

9 MURPHY Niall c BAXTER Dale HALL Sam 1

10 BERRY Martin b LANGTON Anthony 0

11 JOHNSON Mark Not Out 

Extras 27

OVERS BOWLED 47 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 182

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 LANGTON Anthony 9 2 14 1

2 HALL Sam 10 2 44 5

3 JAMES Christopher 12 0 35 2

4 RIGBY Philip 12 3 36 2

5 THOMPSON Ashley 4 0 29 0

Clayton West B 6 pnts v Marsden B 0 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League pcup2

Cumberworth United Bv Hoylandswaine B

Played on 27/05/2012

Innings of Cumberworth United B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 RAYNER Julian b HOLMES Josh 28

2 NEWTONMANN Eliot c POTTER Luke POTTER Luke 20

3 KILNER Joshua b POTTER Luke 2

4 WILKS Christopher b HOLMES Josh 20

5 WHITAKER Carlo c LOCKWOOD Jack HOLMES Josh 8

6 BARTRAM Robert c MARSH Scott Andrew GREENWOOD Robert 16

7 MASKILL Jack st MARSH Scott Andrew GREENWOOD Robert 35

8 SMITH Richard Not Out 8

9 THACKRA Jonathan b BIRD Joshua 0

10 BAILEY Graham c MARSH Scott Andrew GREENWOOD Robert 0

11 HIRST Oliver c WILSON Stuart BIRD Joshua 1

Extras 20

OVERS BOWLED 41.1 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 158

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS

1 BIRD Joshua 6.1 2 25 2

2 LOCKWOOD Jack 7 1 15 0

3 HOLMES Josh 12 1 43 3

4 POTTER Luke 12 2 34 2

5 GREENWOOD Robert 4 0 24 3

Innings of Hoylandswaine B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 HOYLE Daniel c NEWTONMANN Eliot WILKS Christopher 5

2 WILSON Stuart lbw SMITH Richard 24

3 MARSH Scott Andrew c BAILEY Graham BARTRAM Robert 19

4 POTTER Luke c WHITAKER Carlo BARTRAM Robert 34

5 LEE Callum lbw KILNER Joshua 43

6 LOCKWOOD Jack lbw MASKILL Jack 0

7 HOYLE Ben Not Out 12

8 HOLMES Josh Not Out 1

9 BIRD Joshua  

10 GREENWOOD Robert  

11 TYAS George  

Extras 21

OVERS BOWLED 32.3 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 159

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS

1 KILNER Joshua 8.3 4 20 1

2 MASKILL Jack 7 0 46 1

3 WILKS Christopher 4 2 15 1

4 SMITH Richard 3 1 12 1

5 NEWTONMANN Eliot 4 0 19 0

6 BARTRAM Robert 5 0 30 2

7 WHITAKER Carlo 1 1 0 0

Cumberworth United B 0 pnts v Hoylandswaine B 6 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League pcup2

Golcar B v Shepley B

Played on 27/05/2012

Innings of Golcar B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 ALI Urfan lbw DEARNLEY Jamie 13

2 LOCKWOOD Jake b PEASE Jamie 63

3 GILL Sam Not Out 134

4 IQBAL Asif lbw GREAVES Stuart 77

5 CHAPMAN Christopher Not Out 19

6 BROOK Michael  

7 HALL Richard  

8 WOODHEAD Joshua  

9 SUTHERLAND Ian  

10 CHAPMAN Michael John  

11 ROTHERY Paul  

Extras 29

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 3 ) TOTAL 335

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 GLOVER Steve 9 1 46 0

3 DEARNLEY Jamie 6 0 36 1

4 GREAVES Stuart 10 1 55 1

5 NETHERWOOD Daniel 5 0 33 0

6 PEASE Jamie 3 0 32 1

7 DICKINSON Harry 2 0 18 0

8 GREAVES Tom 7 0 51 0 8.GLOVER Bradley 8-1-53-0

Innings of Shepley B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BRADLEY Gary c SUTHERLAND Ian BROOK Michael 117

2 GREAVES Stuart c ALI Urfan CHAPMAN Christopher 19

3 DEARNLEY Jamie c ROTHERY Paul GILL Sam 39

4 NETHERWOOD Daniel lbw HALL Richard 12

5 PEASE Jamie b GILL Sam 2

6 GLOVER Steve b GILL Sam 9

7 DICKINSON Harry Not Out 16

8 GREAVES Tom b BROOK Michael 5

9 GLOVER Bradley c GILL Sam BROOK Michael 0

10 a.only9men Absent 

11 b.only9men Absent 

Extras 17

OVERS BOWLED 42.3 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 236

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 CHAPMAN Christopher 7 0 37 1

2 WOODHEAD Joshua 7 0 37 0

3 LOCKWOOD Jake 3 0 37 0

4 SUTHERLAND Ian 3 0 29 0

5 HALL Richard 11 0 59 1

6 GILL Sam 9 1 31 3

7 BROOK Michael 2.3 0 4 3

Golcar B 6 pnts v Shepley B 0 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League pcup2

Cawthorne B v Broad Oak B

Played on 27/05/2012

Innings of Broad Oak B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 WOODRUFF Conor c RAYNER Billy SYKES Mark 36

2 METCALFE William c MOTT William RAYNER Billy 83

3 MEE Sean c BUCKINGHAM Andrew SCHOFIELD Richard 3

4 PEACOCK Simon Run Out 1

5 HARPER Jack b RAYNER Billy 15

6 BROOKE Gavin c WALTERS Daniel RAYNER Billy 24

7 WADSWORTH Jack b BRAMALL Noel 3

8 WADSWORTH Ryan b RAYNER Billy 0

9 CAUFIELD Bradley c HODGSON Jevan BRAMALL Noel 8

10 WADSWORTH Alan Not Out 2

11 BURROWS Daniel b BRAMALL Noel 0

Extras 17

OVERS BOWLED 48 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 192

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 BRAMALL Noel 11 0 47 3

2 SYKES Mark 12 1 55 1

3 BAGSHAW Ryan 5 2 10 0

4 SCHOFIELD Richard 8 2 22 1

5 RAYNER Billy 12 0 48 4

Innings of Cawthorne B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 ROEBUCK Corey Run Out 34

2 NICHOLSON Robert lbw WADSWORTH Jack 16

3 HODGSON Jevan b WADSWORTH Jack 1

4 BAGSHAW Ryan c MEE Sean METCALFE William 44

5 SYKES Mark b METCALFE William 31

6 MOTT William c WADSWORTH Alan METCALFE William 5

7 RAYNER Billy Not Out 43

8 BRAMALL Noel Not Out 12

9 BUCKINGHAM Andrew  

10 WALTERS Daniel  

11 SCHOFIELD Richard  

Extras 9

OVERS BOWLED 44 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 195

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 WADSWORTH Alan 12 3 35 0

2 WADSWORTH Jack 11 2 40 2

3 METCALFE William 12 2 50 3

4 CAUFIELD Bradley 3 0 14 0

5 WADSWORTH Ryan 2 0 18 0

6 PEACOCK Simon 2 0 12 0

7 MEE Sean 2 0 17 0

Cawthorne B 6 pnts v Broad Oak B 0 pnts


